1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 LF0015_SU7VC • 3/27/2017
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 Wide variety of sizes and specifications
•	 Inductances up to 12 mH
•	 Rated Currents up to 1.2 A
•	 DC Resistances as low as 0.16 Ω
Overview
The KEMET SU Coils, SU 7VC Type AC line filters are offered
in a wide variety of sizes and specifications.
Applications
•	 Consumer Electronics
•	 Common mode choke
AC Line Filters
SU Coils, SU 7VC Type
Part Number System
SU 7 VC- 02 120
Series Core Size (mm) Core Orientation Rated Current (A) Minimum Inductance (mH)
SU 7 = 7.0 VC- = Vertical 0x = 0.x A (e.g., 02 = 0.2 A)
xx = x.x A (e.g., 10 = 1.0 A)
xx0 = xx.0 mH (e.g., 120 = 12.0 mH)
0xx = x.x mH (e.g., 011 = 1.1 mH)
00x = 0.x0 mH (e.g., 003 = 0.30 mH)
Note: 002 = 0.25 mH, 004 = 0.35mH
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 LF0015_SU7VC • 3/27/2017
AC Line Filters – SU Coils, SU 7VCType
Dimensions – Millimeters
2.5 Minimum
7.0±0.5
ø 0.6
8.0
7.
0
8.0±0.5
2.
3±
0.
6
8.
5
M
ax
im
um
15 Minimum 10 Minimum
Mounting Pitch
2.5 Minimum
7.0±0.5
ø 0.6
8.0
7.
0
8.0±0.5
2.
3±
0.
6
8.
5
M
ax
im
um
15 Minimum 10 Minimum
Environmental Compliance
All KEMET AC Line Filters are RoHS Compliant.
RoHS Compliant
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference
Part Number Rated Current
AC (A)
Inductance
(mH)
Minimum
DC Resistance/
Line (Ω)
Maximum